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PRISPROTOKOLL 
27-28 Januari 

1967 



~ 

Klass 7 

l. Leif Fredriksson NMK 

2. Sven Simonsson Vet l. JI<IS 

3· Lennart Jonsson NMK 

4· Ingmar Fransson FMS 

5. Roland Larsson SMK Ö 

Klass. 6 

l. Mats O skarsson SMK Söd"'·:::rr, 

2. Per Erik Eriksson Eskils t , lilK 

3· Bo Johansson AMCK 

4· Sven Erik Svensson NMK 

54 Hans Lannsjö MK Scand.i.a 

6. Sven Inge Karlsson NMK 

7· Bengt I Johansson MK Scand.ia 

a. Inge Möller MK Seandia 

9. Arne Pettersson Västervik MS 

Östi;·ö b~·Ral lyt 
27-28 jan,- 1967 

Volvo ~·44 Spo:r t 

Volvo 

Volvo Ana.zon 

Opel Rekord. 

Vo "lvo Amazon 

VW 1600 TL 

VW 1500 C:' 

VvV 1500 

VW 1500 s 
BMC Cooper s 
VW 1500 s 
Renault R'~ ö G 

BMC Coop e:::: s 
Renault p f) r; 

2,5 ?26 

' 237 941 
~43 ;31 

246 _,29 

2~9 , 27 

10. Karl Henrik Aula Kvarnvinrrarna VW 1600 TIJ 

~2 123 

226 ' c .. 
231 , 33 
231-51 
2,2 ,'55 

239 )::>6 

239i33 
241:, 32 
252 , 00 

258 ;; 56 

Klass 2 

l. Lars G Eriksson NMK 

2. Lars O Lamke Sthlms BilkL 

3· Lars G Karlsson NMK 

4· Olle Floren AMOK 

5· Jan Erik Tonebrand SMK Vi:ne·:l.k.e:r 

6. Lennart Andersson VÖMK 

1· Lennart Johansson VÖMK 

BMC Cooper. 

B.fuiC Cooper 

VW 1600 TL 

Saab V4 

BMC Coo:pe.:-

Renault -p 

Saab 96 

s 

;.l l~L 

231 ~50 

~~G ~51 

241 ~23 

~ .. ·.,125 

250,15 

25 9»45 

26J '-.50 



Klass 2 

l. Bror E Karlsson SMK Ö Opel Rekord 229,22 

2. Hans G Dahl FMS Volvo Amazon 235,51 

3. Leif Karlsson SMK ö Volvo 122 s 236,40 

4· Jonny Carlsson MK Seandia Au di 236,44 

5. Stig Oskarson FMS Opel Rekord 239,20 

6. Taiyo Mielonen LMS Opel Rekord 239,35 

7· Leif Strömberg FMS Volvo Sp 240.11 

8. Göte s tenberg SMit Ö Volvo Amazon 244,53 

9· Sven O Gustavsson SMK Nyköping Opel Rekord 245,17 

10. Ragnar Andersson SMK Motala Volvo 544 251,39 

11. Kent Spetz KAK/U Volvo Amazon 264,oo 

12 .. Alf Claesson sMK Motaia Volvo Amazon 266,55 

Klass ~ 

L Dag Pettersson MK Seandia Saab Sp 228,54 

2. Bengt Vinqvist NMK Saab 96 240,34 

34 Inge Sjöberg Djur sh~ MK Saab MC 247;'24 

4· Agne Adolfsson FMS Saab Sp 250;21 

5. Bo Ljung SMK ö Saab Sp 251,48 

'. 6. Steig Johansson MK Seandia Saab 96 256,28 
t 

7. Kurt Johansson VÖMK Saab Sp 257,10 

8. Kjell Hansson VÖMK Saab 96 261,13 

9· Roland Larsson MK Seandia Saab 96 262,09 

lO. Tord Nilsson VÖMK Opel Kadett 269,47 

• 



Ös t g ö t -Rallyt 

z :-~- 28 an .... 1967 

PRISPROTOKOL L 

totalt 

s. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 

Mats Oskarsson 

Per Erik Eriksson 

Dag Pettersson 

Bror E Karlsson 

Bo Johansson 

Lars G. Eriksson 

Sven Erik Svensson 

Hans Larmsjö 

Leif Fredriksson 

Hans G. Dahl 

11. Leif Karlsson 

12. Jonny Carlsson 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 
23, 
24. 

25• 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33· 
34. 
35. 

Sven Simonsson 

Sven Inge Karlsson 

Stig Oskarsson · 

Bengt I. Johansson 

Toivo ~elonen 

Leif Strömberg 

Bengt Wl nqvis t 

Lars.. O Lamke 

Lars G Karlss-on 

Inge MÖller 

Olle F1.tren 

Lennart Jonss·on 

Göte Stenberg 

Sven O Guatavsw~fi 

Ingmar Fransson 

Inge Sjöberg 

Roland Larsson 

Jan Erik Tonebrand 

Agne Adolfs son 

Ragnar Anders~on 

Bo Ljung 

Arne Pettersson 

Steig Johansson 

36· ~ Kurt Johanss::on 

SMK S 

EMK 

MKS 

SMK Ö 

AMCK 

NMK 

NMK 

MKS 

NMK 

FMS 

SMK Ö 

MKS 

Vet MS 
' NMK 

FMS 

MKS 

LMS 

FMS 

NMK 

Stoekh. BK 

NMK 

MK Seandia 

AMCK 

NMK 

SMK Ö 

SMK Nyk. 

'11:MS 

D jur m. MK 

SMK Ö 

SMK Vingåker 

S.MK Mota-la. 

SMK Ö 

Vinmerby MS 

MK Seandia 

VÖMK 

VH 1 {. ·'"' "'T 1 

Op el fi .~cko rc 

Vlf lS C·, 

Bl ~C C c · p er 

VU 1 r::r 

B T·,fC C o :• pe r 

Volva ·-::44 f 

Volvo .r ma z c 1 

A '.lill. 

Volvo 

Vt/ J_ 5 0 J S 

Opel E 2:ko r c 

Vo lvo - ~P v 

Saab ;;6 

Saab ".i 4 

Volve ;1.~a z .: n 

Ope l f ~kor .. 

Saab JV :: 

BMC c ,. oper S 

8 aab ;__ o 

Uol Y<' _5L4 

Saab f·,p 

Rena1.:..:: t R e G 

Saab :~ 6 

222,23 
226,03 
228,54 
229,22 

231,33 
231,50 
231,51 
232,55 
235,26 
235,51 
236,40 
236,44 
237,41 
239,06 
239,20 

239,33 
239,35 
240,11 
240,34 
240,51 
2?41~23 

2'41,32 

243~25 
243t31 
244,53 
245,17 
246129 
247,24 
249,27 
250,15 
250,21 
251,39 
251,48 
252,00 
256,28 

257,10 



37. Karl Henrik A ula, Kvarnvinga:rrui'c V-l 1600 TL 258,56 

38. Lennart Andersson ~ÖMK R3nault R8 M 259;45 

39'~ Kjell Hansson VÖMK S'lab 96 261,13 

40. Lennart Johansann VÖMK S3.ab 96 ~61,50 

41. Roland Larsson MK Seandia S3.ab 96 262,09 

42. Kent Spets KAK/U VJlvo A ma zon 264,00 

43. Alf' Claesson SMK Motala VJlVO Amazon 266,55 

44. Tord Nilss:sn VÖMK O;>el Kad~tt 269,47 

' 



Lagtävling 

Klubblag: 

l. MK Seandia lag l 698,33 
D Pettersson 
H Lannsjö 
J Karlsson 

2. Norrköpings MK lag l 699,00 
S-E Svensson 
L-G Eriksson 
L Fredrik ss on 

3· SMK Östgöta 717,50 
B E Karlsson 
L Karlsson 
B Ljung 

4· Norrköpings MK lag 2 721,10 
S-I C ar l s son 
B Winqvist 
L-G Karlsson 

5~ MK Seandia lag 2 737,03 
B-I Johansson 
I Möller 
Steig Johansson 

6. Västra Österg MK 778,38 
K Johanssen 
L Andersson 
K Hansson 
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ÖsTGÖTARALLYT 1967. sTRÄCKPROTOKOLL 

ss : ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss 
l 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 lO 11 

Klass 7 12 l J 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 H 

1. O Karlberg 18.25 11.22 J5.54 utgått H ~ 
~ ....., 
O) (il 

"' +l 
~ o 

2., L Boström Utgått 
U) E-l 

J. L Fredrikswon 18.14 11.2J 20.28 2J.32 12.4J 8.42 8.0J 20. 27. 5.2J 12.0J JJ.21 o 2J5 •. 
4.,44 lJ .02 6.18 5.40 4.07 9.42 - 2.27 4.48 8.44 l.J5 

5. R Larsson 19.44 11.48 21.12 24.59 14.04 9.16 8.J7 21.44 5.J9 12.49 J5.J7 o 249. 

s.o4 lJ. JO . 6.24 6.05 4.19 10.17 - 2 .• Jl 4.57 8.50 2.01 

6. L Johnsson 19.J2 11.45 2l.J2 24.05 1J.l5 8.51 8.25 21.05 5.J5 12.J7 JJ.42 o 24J. 

4.57 1J.J7 6.15 5.51 4.14 10.07 - 2.26 4.56 9.01 1.4J 

7. I F.ranss on 19.52 11.41 21.1J 25.0J 1J.27 8.49 8.18 20.55 5.J5 12.12 J5.05 o 246 • . 
' 4.16 4.4J 9.16 1.47 ' ' ,~ <, 5.06 l J ss· 6.28 5.55 10.15 - 2.J5 . ~ ( ' 

l 

8. H Nyberg 19.26 11.57 21.21 Utgått 

22. S Simonsson 18.59 11.27 20.50 2L~. O 5 . 11. 52 8.42 8.02 20.55 5.24 12.12 J4.J5 o 2J7 •' 

4.5J 12.52 6 .. oo 5.J4 4.01 9.J5 - 2.Jl 4.41 8.49 1.42 
Klass 6 

lJ. I Mäller 18.J5 11.48 20.44 24. L~7 lJ.ll 9.06 8.16 2l.J5 5.J9 12.JO JJ.04 o 241.: 

4.56 13.0J 6.0J 5.J6 _?.OJ' 9.J3 - 2.2:9 4.50 8.57 le~?:l-7 

14. P O ,Björk 19.07 11.00 19.49 Utgått 

15 H Lannsjö 18.27 11.14 19.J2 . 2J.44 12.57 8.28 7.48 20.16 5.12 12.00 JJ.J8 o 2J2. ~ 
-

4.41 12.46 6. o L~ s.JO J.55 9.JO - 2.25 4.J8 8.JJ l.J7 
16. K Larsson 18 .. 05 11.00 19.50 2J.Ol 12.JO 8.20 7.55 19.24 5.17 11. JL~ Utgått 

\ 

18. B Johansson 18.1J 11.15 19.40 2J. JL~ 12.J9 8.J7 8.05 19.J2 5.11 ll.J2 J2.56 o 231.: 

4.J8 12.47 5.54 5.28 4.,56 '' 9.22 - 2.25 4.J8 8.J6 l.J5 
•. 
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----
H H 
Dl Dl 
al r-l ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss 'd (!j 

l 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 lO 11 
(!j +=> 
~ o 

12 l J 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 (j) E-l 

19. S E Svensson 18.41 10.59 19 0 06 2J .. 44 lJoOl 8 .. 26 7.51 19.J9 5.11 11.29 JJ.26 2Jl o s: 

4.4J 12 .. 55 5o55 5.25 J.5J 9.JJ - 2 0 28 4 .. J8 8.42 2.06 o 

20. P E Eriksson 17.48 10.50 19 .. 16 2J 0 00 12.26 · 8 .. 28 7oJ9 19.01 5o09 11 0 22 J2.20 o 226.0 

4.J4 1J .. 06 5.J9 5.17 Jo 58 8.59 - 2.27 4.J5 8.Jl l.J8 

21. A Griberg Utgått 

24. K H Aula 19.'-n 11.57 22 0 01 26.47 1J.55 9.25 8.J5 25.10 5.4J 12.40 37ol2 o 258 o 51 

5.15 1J.J7 6 0 06 5.J4 4 .. 01 12 .. 24 - 2.JJ 5.10 9.30 1 .. 40 

25. S I Karlsson 19 .. 0J 11.22 19 .. 51 2J.57 lJ.Ol 8.47 8 .. 02 21.52 5 .. 21 11.52 JJ.59 o 2J9 o O' 

4.50 1J.05 6.02 5.J4 4.59 9.J6 - 2.29 4 .. 42 8 .. 59 l.J6 

26. A Pettersson 19.25 12.07 22.01 25.10 13.56 9.2J 8.22 21 .. 05 5.47 13.06 37.08 o 252 0 0 1 

5.19 1J.42 6.26 s .s·2 4.12 10.04 - 2.J2 5.18 9.26 loJ9 

27. B I Johansson 18.54 ll.J2 20.J6 2J.58 lJ.OO 9.02 8.o6 20.28 5.JO 12.18 34 .. J2 o 2J9 oJ: 

5.01 1J.04 6.05 5.J5 4.02 9.24 - 2.JO 5.04 9.07 1.45 

28. P Kinnunen Utgått 

29. L Eriksson 19.J2 11.47 2J.45 24.52 13.21 27.17 13.52 21.24 5 .. J5 12.25 Utgått 

JO. G Hedberg 21 .. 25 24.21 26.J2 Utgått 

31. H Trybom 18.22 12.00 22.24 2J .. l7 13.5J 8 .. J9 8.4o 20.05 5.JO 12.11 Utgått 

J2. S Almevik 19.5J 12 .. 25 2l .. JJ 25.29 1J.31 9 .. 27 8.2J 21.09 5.J8 12.38 Utgått 

33. M Oskarsson 17.51 10.35 19.07 22.36 12.02 8.12 7 .. 29 18 .. 40 s.oo 11.18 31.54 o 22~.2: 

4.31 12.34 5.49 5.13 J.50 9.01 - 2.22 4.29 8.16 l.J4 



H H 
Pi Pi 

ss ss ss ss .ss ss ss ss ss ss ss (J) r-i 

4' 5 6 7 8 9 lO 11 'O ~ 

l 2 J ~ +J 

Klass 2 
,::.:: o 

. 12 13 14 1.5 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 (/) ~ 

40. L G Eriksson 17.41 11.00 19.40 2.5.07 12.38 8.30 7 • .54 19.1.5 .5.11 11.36 33.49 o 231 • . 

4.44 12.37 5.54 .5.22 3.54 .9.19 - 2.32 4.4h 8.42 1.41 

41. L O Lamke 18.22 11.21 25.39 23.28 12 .. .57 8.40 8.05 19.52 .5.19 11.4.5 34.08 o 240. 

4.49 13.10 6.10 5.32 4.03 9.55 - 2.29 4.46 8.44 1.37 

42. L I Ytterbring 17.51 10.56 19.42 22 • .51 12.03 8.08 7.28 18.40 5.09 11.18 Utgått 

43. L G Karlsson 18.32 16.12 20.10 24.06 12 • .5.5 8.40 8.08 19 • .51 .5.18 11 • .56 34.16 o 241.: 

4 • .53 13.14 6.02 5. J8 . 4.01 9 • .53 - 2.30 h.47 8.49 1.32 

44. L Johansson 20.32 12.47 22.36 26.40 14.54 9.51 8.58 22.25 5.55 13.17 37.4.5 o 261. 

5.20 1Lt.02 .5.33 6.09 4.24 10.31 - 2.43 5.23 10.13 1 • .52 

45 .. L Andersson 20.21 12.20 21.53 26.11 14.12 9.44 8. 51 22.24 5.56 13.18 37.36 o 2.59 •' 

.5.17 14.12 6.23 6.12 4.31 10.40 - 2.38 .5.23 10.02 1.41 

46. J E Tonebrand 18 • .51 ll.Jl 22.55 25.07 1J.l8 8.47 8.13 20.56 5.29 12.33 39.2.5 o 250. : 

4.56 13.3.5 6.03 .5.39 4.03 9. 53. - 2.30 4.5.5 9 • .54 1.42 

47. O Flor~n 18.45 11.22 20.34 2J.5l~ 16.2.5 8 • .54 8.12 21.0.5 5.25 12.06 35.17 O.JO 24J. : 

4.59 13.17 .5.07 5.38 l~. 04 9.41 - 2.29 4.,58 9.02 l. L~ l 
Klass_l 

50. L Karlsson 20.31 11.24 20.05 23.33 12 • .57 8.37 7 • .57 19.45 .5.23 11.46 34.17 o 236 .J 

4.48 13.07 5.03 .5.28 4 .ot~ 9•29 ... 2-35 4.51 8.46 2.14 

51. S O Gustavsson 18.19 11.09 20.23 24.13 12.48 8 • .53 8.13 20.43 .5.30 12.11 39 • .51 o 24.5 .: 

4 • .56 13.03 7.03 .5.36 4.06 9.55 - 2.32 4 • .57 9.12 1.44 

52. E Dahlgren 18 • .52 11.21 19.49 Utgått 

53. S Oskarsson 19.19 11.52 20.46 24.33 12.58 8.4.5 8.12 20.06 .5.32 12. oL~ J l~. 04 o 239.; 

4 • .58 13.0.5 6.07 .5.3.5 4.08 9.44 - 2.30 4.33 8.41 1.48 

54. T Mielonen 19.22 11 •. 16 20.42 24.02 12.44 8 • .53 8.03 20.14 5.26 12.10 35.26 o 239. 

4.53 13.o5 6.04 .5.32 4.06 9.30 - 2.34 4 • .54 8 • .53 1.46 



- - ~ 

H H 

ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss ss PI PI 
Cl) ,...; 

l 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 lO 11 'O ro 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 ro ~ 

.::.:: o 
m E-i 

55. J Carlsson 19.02 11.31 20.49 24.28 12.48 8.40 s.oo 20.11 5.23 11.57 33.39 o 236 

4.36 12.57 6.04 5.28 4.02 9.26 - 2.24 4.45 8.56 1.38 

56. H G Dahl 18.54 11.32 20.05 23.53 12.52 8.38 8.02 19.47 5.17 11.52 33.55 o 235 

4.51 13.11 6.oo 5.34 4.06 9.40 - 2.27 4.36 s.ss 1.41 

57. B E Karlsson 18.16 10.54 19.42 22.56 12.40 8.26 7.47 19.48 5.15 11.40 33.45 o 229 

4.44 12.38 5.21 
. 

4.35 8.14 s.s1 3.53 9.07 - 2.20 1.30 

58. G Stenberg 19.37 11.55 21.01 24.33 13.32 9.02 8.30 20.31 5.30 12.14 35.41 o 244 

4.59 13.59 6.17 5.45 4.07 9.57 - 2.34 4.53 9.09 . l o 47 

59. P Nilsson Utgått 

60. L Strömberg 19.13 11.41 21.03 25.09 13.12 8.33 8.03 20.27 5.29 12.17 34.02 o . 240 , 

4.55 13.09 6.03 5.32 4.01 9.27 - 2.34 4.43 s.ss 1..43 

61. R Andersson 20.23 12.05 21.43 25.34 13.50 9.17 8.18 21.08 5.39 12.48 35.15 o 251. 

s.os 14.06 6.38 5.57 4.28 10.11 - 2.37 5.09 9.39 1. 4 

62. M Llindberg 20.37 12.27 21.59 31.37 14.32 10.00 9.07 25.50 16.22 Utgått 

63. K Spetz 19.44 11.48 21.07 24.47 13.31 8.57 8.26 21.26 s.3s 12.38 35.01 o 264, 

s.oo 31.08 6.12 s.4s 4.10 9.59 - 2.28 5.02 9.30 1.46 
64. A Claesson 21.17 12.55 ~2.46 . 26.23 15.06 9.46 8.59 22.24 6.04 13.37 39.29 o 266. 

5.20 14.27 6.46 6.16 4.30 10.52 - 2.35 5.25 10. o L~ 1.54 
Klass 2. 
23. I Sjöberg 19.54 12.06 21.14 24.43 13.46 9.13 8.32 20.39 5.33 12.35 35.26 o 247. 

5.02 13.36 6.21 6.oo 4.15 10.04 - 2.28 s.o4 9.12 1.41 
70. D Pettersson 18.03 10.49 19.10 22.57 11.56 8.13 7.35 18.~4 s.o6 11.28 32.28 o 228, 

4.33 12.17 6.07 s.46 4.16 10.08 - 2.45 s.os 9.41 1.47 
71. T Palm 17.46 10.47 19.12 22.39 12.12 8.14 7.33 18.32 12.58 11.21 Utgått 

\ 

72. B Winqvist 22.02 11.08 23.19 23.54 12.30 s.ss 8.03 19.35 5.18 11.48 33.47 o 240, 

4.46 12.48 5.10 5.19 3.56 10.53 - 2.28 4.35 8.42 1.38 • . 
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